OSAA Girls Basketball State Championship Game Summary

School Championships Appearances = Championships By Year

Oregon City 12 18 1992, '94, '95, '96, '97, '98, 2001, '02, '03, '04 (4A); 2006, '14 (6A)
Southridge 8 2005, '06 (4A); '07, '08; '10, '17, '18 (6A)
Regis 7 1985 (A); 2010 (3A); '11, '12, '13, 14 (2A)
Condon 6 1997, '98, '99, 2000, '02 (1A)

Joseph 6 1981, '82, '83 (A); 2008, '09 (1A)

La Salle Prep 11 1981, '84 (AA); 2015, '17, '19 (5A)

St. Paul 9 1985, '86 (B); '93, 2007, '19 (1A)
Sutherlin 7 2008, '14, '15, '16, '17 (4A)

Vale 6 1990 (AA), '93 (2A); 2011, '12, 14 (3A)
Cove 5 1979, '80, '88 (B); 2003 (1A)

Dayton 5 1992 (2A); 2015, '16, '18 (3A)

Henley 6 1980 (AA); '91 (3A); 2012, '24 (4A)
Marist Catholic 11 1996, '97, '99 (3A); 2018 (5A)
Philomath 1986, '87 (AA); 2000 (3A); '22 (4A)
Silverton 1989 (AA); '94 (3A); 2016, '24 (5A)
Willamette 2007, '09, '13, '14 (5A)

Burns 2004, '06, '09 (3A)

Central 1982 (AA); 1992, '98 (3A)

Corbett 1980, '87 (A); 2024 (3A)

Crane 2004, 20, '22, 24 (1A)

Damascus Christian 2013, '15, '23 (1A)

Gervais 1988 (A); '94, 2023 (2A)

Kennedy 2016, '18, '20 (2A)

Pine Eagle 1984 (A); '94, 2005 (1A)

Portland Christian 2004, '07, '10 (2A)

South Salem 1976 (AAA); 2015, '16 (6A)
Springfield 2011, '12,'23 (5A)

St. Mary's Academy 1984, '85, '86 (AAA)

Baker 2019, 23 (4A)

Cascade 1985 (AA); 2011 (4A)

Clatskanie 2019, '20 (3A)

Country Christian
Crescent Valley
Crook County

2016, '18 (1A)
1978 (AAA); 2022 (6A)
1979 (AA); '83 (AAA)

Gold Beach 2000, '02 (2A)
Griswold 1982, '83 (B)
Heppner 1986 (A); 2019 (2A)
Hillsboro 1979, '80 (AAA)
Imbler 1990 (A); 2010 (1A)
lone 1990 (B); '96 (1A)

Jefferson, Portland
Jordan Valley

2008, '10 (5A)
1991, '92 (1A)

La Pine 1989 (A); 2009 (4A)
Madras 1977 (AA); 2003 (3A)
Marshall 1981, '82 (AAA)
Myrtle Point 2003, '06 (2A)
Nixyaawii 2011, '17 (1A)

Nyssa 2007, '22 (3A)

South Eugene
South Medford

1987 (AAA); '99 (4A)
2012, 24 (6A)
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Stayton 1995 (3A); 2007 (4A)
Western Christian 2015, '24 (2A)
Wheeler 1978, '89 (B)
Wilsonville 2001, '02 (3A)
Arlington 1987 (B)
Banks 2023 (3A)
Beaverton 2022 (6A)
Benson 2019 (6A)
Blanchet Catholic 2017 (3A)
Burnt River 1984 (B)
Central Catholic 2013 (6A)
City Christian 1999 (2A)
Clackamas 2023 (6A)



Colton

Condon / Wheeler
Cottage Grove
Crow

Echo
Enterprise
Glencoe

Jesuit

Knappa

Lake Oswego
Lakeridge

Long Creek
Marshfield
Mazama
McKenzie
Molalla
Nestucca
Newport

North Eugene
Monroe

North Bend
North Marion
Pilot Rock
Powder Valley
Powers

Rainier

Sacred Heart
Salem Academy
Santiam
Santiam Christian
Scio

Sherman
Siuslaw

South Wasco County
Tigard

Union

Valley Catholic
Westview
Weston-McEwen
Wilson
Yamill-Carlton
Amity

Crater

Paisley

Butte Falls
Eddyville
Gladstone
Hermiston

La Grande

St. Mary's School
North Douglas
Astoria

Bandon

Barlow
Chiloquin
Churchill

Condon / Wheeler / Arlington

Coquille
Corvallis
Dallas

Days Creek
Dayville
Elkton
Grant

Grant Union
Harrisburg
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1998 (2A)
2014 (1A)
2010 (4A)
1991 (2A)
1981 (B)
1996 (2A)
1990 (AAA)
2011 (6A)
1977 (A)
1993 (4A)
1991 (4A)
1977 (B)
2018 (4A)
2013 (4A)
2012 (1A)
1993 (3A)
1995 (2A)
1978 (AA)
1989 (AAA)
2017 (2A)
2005 (3A)
1983 (AA)
1978 (A)
2006 (1A)
1995 (1A)
2008 (3A)
1979 (A)
2008 (2A)
2009 (2A)
1997 (2A)
1976 (A)
2001 (2A)
1988 (AA)
2001 (1A)
1988 (AAA)
2022 (2A)
2013 (3A)
2000 (4A)
2005 (2A)
1977 (AAA)
1976 (AA)



Hidden Valley
Hosanna Christian
Jackson
Junction City
Mapleton

Mt. Vernon
North Valley
Pleasant Hill
Reynolds
Rogue River
Stanfield
Sunset

Umpqua Valley Christian

West Albany
West Linn
Willamina

Consecutive Championships

School
Oregon City
Southridge
Condon
Regis
Sutherlin
Joseph

St. Mary's Academy
Clatskanie
Cove

Crane
Dayton
Griswold
Hillsboro
Jordan Valley
Marist Catholic
Marshall
Philomath
South Salem
Springfield
St. Paul

Vale
Willamette
Wilsonville

Consecutive
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Years

1994-98; 2001-04 (4A)
2005-08 (4A, 6A); 2017-18 (6A)
1997-2000 (1A)
2011-14 (2A)

2014-17 (4A)

1981-83 (A); 2008-09 (1A)
1984-86 (AAA)
2019-20 (3A)

1979-80 (B)

2020, '22 (1A)
2015-16 (3A)

1982-83 (B)

1979-80 (AAA)
1991-92 (1A)

1996-97 (3A)

1981-82 (AAA)
1986-87 (AA)

2015-16 (6A)

2011-12 (5A)

1985-86 (B)

2011-12 (3A)

2013-14 (5A)

2001-02 (3A)

Consecutive Championship Game Appearances

School

Oregon City
Condon

Regis

Crane

Southridge
Country Christian
Dayton

Pilot Rock
Sutherlin

La Salle Prep
Joseph

Silverton

St. Mary's Academy
Damascus Christian
Hillsboro

South Medford
Springfield

Vale

Valley Catholic

Consecutive

7-4-2-2

W wWwwwwwwwwwbdbddbdbsrpsdrpspbd~uo

'
w w

N NN W W

NN

'

N
'

N

Years

1992-98; 2001-04 (4A); 1987-88 (AAA); 2008-09 (6A)
1997-2002 (1A)

2010-14 (3A, 2A)

2020, 2022-24; 2004-06 (1A)

2005-08 (4A, 6A); 2017-19 (6A)

2015-18 (1A)

2015-18 (3A)

1978-81 (A)

2014-17 (4A)

1979-81 (AA); 2017-19 (5A); 1983-84 (AA); 2014-15 (5A)
1981-83 (A); 2007-09 (1A)

1989-91 (AA, 3A); 2016-17 (5A)

1984-86; 1980-81 (AAA)

2013-15, 2022-23 (1A)

1978-80 (AAA)

2012-14; 2023-24 (6A)

2011-13, 2019, '22 (5A)

2010-12 (3A)

2012-14 (3A)



Willamette

St. Paul

Marist Catholic
Burns

Cove

Gold Beach
Jordan Valley
Amity

Benson

Butte Falls
Cascade
Central
Clatskanie
Corbett
Cottage Grove
Crater
Crescent Valley
Gervais
Griswold
Imbler

Jesuit

Knappa

Lake Oswego
Marshall
Molalla
Monroe
Nixyaawii
Paisley
Philomath
Portland Christian
Powers
Santiam Christian
Scio

South Salem
Stayton
Western Mennonite
Wilson
Wilsonville
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2012-14 (5A)

1985-86 (A); 1992-93; 2007-08; 2019-20 (1A)
1996-97; 1999-2000 (3A); 2018-19 (5A)
2003-04 (3A); 2015-16 (2A)
1979-80 (B); 2002-03 (1A)
1999-2000; 2002-03 (2A)
1991-92; 1997-98 (1A)
1990-91 (A, 2A)

2018-19 (6A)

1986-87 (B)

1997-98 (3A)

1992-93 (3A)

2019-20 (3A)

2022 (4A), 2023-24 (3A); 1986-87 (A)
2009-10 (4A)

2000-01 (4A)

2022-23 (5A)

1987-88 (A)

1982-83 (B)

2009-10 (1A)

2010-11 (6A)

1977-78 (A)

1992-93 (4A)

1981-82 (AAA)

1992-93 (3A)

2017-18 (2A)

2017-18 (1A)

1977-78 (B)

1986-87 (AA)

2007-08 (2A)

1995-96 (1A)

1996-97 (2A)

2011-12 (2A)

2015-16 (6A)

1994-95 (3A)

2014-15 (2A)

1976-77 (AAA)

2001-02 (3A)

Most Championship Game Appearances (Top 10)

School

Oregon City

La Salle Prep
Marist Catholic
St. Mary's Academy
St. Paul
Cascade
Southridge
Crane

Regis

Silverton
Springfield
Sutherlin
Burns

Condon
Corbett
Damascus Christian
Henley

Imbler

Joseph

Vale

Appearances
18
11
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Years

1987, '88 (AAA); '92, '93,'94, '95, '96, '97, '98, 2001, '02, '03, '04, '06 (4A); '08, 09' 14, '17 (6A)

1979, '80, '81, '83, '84 (AA); 2011, '14 (4A); '15,'17, '18, '19 (5A)
1978, '81, '87 (AA); '96, '97, '99, 2000, '05 (3A); '10 (4A); '18 (5A); '19 (4A)
1977, 80, '81, '84, '85, '86 (AAA); '94, '99 (4A); 2015 (6A)

1985, '86 (B); '92, '93, 2007, '08, '12, '19, 20 (1A)

1985, '88 (AA); '97, '98, 2004 (3A); '11, '16, '18 (4A)

2005, '06 (4A); '07, '08, '10, '17, '18, '19 (6A)

2004, '05, '06, 20, '22, '23 '24 (1A)

1985 (A); '98, 2010 (3A); '11, '12, '13, '14 (2A)

1989, '90 (AA); '91, '94 (3A); 2016, '17, 24 (5A)

1990 (AAA); 2011, '12, '13, '16, '19, '23 (5A)

2008, '12, '14, '15, '16, '17 (4A); '20 (3A)

2003, '04, '06, '09 (3A); '15, '16 (2A)

1997, '98, '99, 2000, '01, '02 (1A)

1980, '86, '87 (A); 2022 (4A); '23, '24 (3A)

2003, '13,'14, '15, '22, '23 (1A)

1980, '89 (AA); '91 (3A); 2012, '15, '24 (4A)

1985, '88, '90 (A); '93 (2A); 2009, '10 (1A)

1981, '82, '83 (A); 2007, '08, '09 (1A)

1990 (AA); '93 (2A); 2010, '11, '12, '14 (3A)



